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Seniors

A

Appendix A. Fiscal Year 2023 Quarter 3 (April 1 Start Dates)

Foster Grandparent Program Continuation and Renewal

Added columns to the Appendix A: FY 2023 NOFA Type, Baseline Funding before Stipend Increase, Federal (Fed.)
VSYs, Total of $.15 Stipend Increase for Fed. VSYs Only, and Baseline Funding update with $0.15 Stipend Increase.
In FY 2022, quarter 3 grantees only received 9 months of stipend increase. For the FY 2023 application, quarter 3

grantees will receive a full 12-month permanent Baseline Funding Stipend Increase. AmeriCorps Seniors calculated
the permanent Baseline Funding stipend increase, by taking the original Baseline Funding ($XX,XXX) + ((Fed. VSYs
(XX) x ($157)) = Baseline Funding updated with $0.15 Stipend Increase, highlighted in yellow.

o Note: $0.15* 1044 = $156.60. Because eGrants doesn't allow decimals, we rounded the amount up to $157.

Updated 10/6/22: ACS is offering to provide additional federal funds to extend FY 23 grant from a March 30, 2024 end
date to June 30, 2024 (3 additional months of funding shift to a July 1 start date).

Org Organization Grant FY 2023 Baseline Fed Total of Baseline Additional Non Total Areas Affected
State Number NOFA Type Funding VSYs $0.15 Funding approved Fed. VSYs
before Stipend updated funds for VSYs
$0.15 Increase  with $0.15 June 30,
Stipend for Fed. Stipend 2024 end
Increase VSY only Increase date.
(Original) (Permanent)
AL Community Action 22SFHALO02 Continuation | $329,711 64 $10,048 | $339,759 $84,940 0 64 | Morgan, Lawrence,
Partnership of (YR 2) and Cullman
North Alabama Counties, Alabama
AL East Alabama 22SFHALOO3 Continuation | $311,679 48 $7,536 $319,215 $79,804 0 48 Lee County
Services for the (YR 2) Alabama: Opelika
Elderly Inc and Auburn
Russell County
Alabama: Ft.
Mitchell,




AL

AL

AL

AR

CA

CA

DE

Positive Maturity,
Inc.

Russellville, City of

South East Alabama
Community Action
Partnership Inc.
EAST ARKANSAS
AREA AGENCY ON
AGING INC.

Felton Institute

Sacramento, County
of

HEALTH AND
SOCIAL SERVICES,

22SFHALOO4

22SFHALOO1

22SFHALOO5

21SFGAROO1

21SFICAO001

20SFPCAO002

22SFBDEOO1

Continuation
(YR 2)

Continuation
(YR 2)

Continuation
(YR 2)

Continuation
(YR 3)

Continuation
(YR 3)

Renewal

Continuation
(YR 2)

$332,686

$360,355

$395,182

$179,048

$298,818

$458,700

$576,090

66

69

61

28

47

81

110

$10,362

$10,833

$9,577

$4,396

$7,379

$12,717

$17,270

$343,048

$371,188

$404,759

$183,444

$306,197

$471,417

$593,360

$85,762

$92,797

$101,190

$45,861

$76,550

$117,855

$148,340

66

71

61

28

47

81

110

Hurtsboro, Phenix
City and Seale

Currently serving
Jefferson County,
but also allowed to
expand into Blount,
Shelby, and Walker
Counties once
funding is secured.

Colbert, Franklin,
Lauderdale,
Marion, and
Winston Counties
in Alabama

Barbour, Coffee,
Dale, Geneva,
Henry and Houston

Clay, Craighead,
Crittenden, Cross,
Greene, Lawrence,
Lee, Mississippi,
Poinsett,
Randolph, and St.
Francis Counties

San Francisco (City

and County),
California

Sacramento and
Placer Counties
Delaware: The
project will provide



FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

GA

DELAWARE
DEPARTMENT OF

Alachua, County of

Area Agency On
Aging Of Palm
Beach/Treasure
Coast, Inc.

Dr. Piper Center for
Social Services, Inc.

Elder Care Services
Inc.

Seniors In Service of
Tampa Bay Inc

Economic
Opportunity

22SFHFLOO4

22SFHFLOO1

22SFHFLOO3

22SFHFLOO2

20SFSFLOO1

22SFHGAO003

Continuation
(YR 2)
Continuation
(YR 2)

Continuation
(YR 2)

Continuation
(YR 2)

Renewal

Continuation
(YR 2)

$421,467

$591,426

$ 450,341

$541,573

$ 681,849

$207,629

65

91

90

87

105

32

$10,205 | $431,672
$14,287 = $605,713
$14,130 | $464,471
$13,659 = $555,232
$16,485 | $698,334

$5,024 | $212,653

$107,918

$151,429

$116,118

$138,808

$174,584

$53,164

65

96

95

87

105

32

services in all 3 of
Delaware counties:
Sussex, Kent, and
New Castle
Counties.

Alachua County, FL

Martin County,
Okeechobee
County, St. Lucie
County, Palm
Beach County

Lee, Sarasota,
Charlotte, Collier,
Hendry, Glades
Counties

Florida: Bay,
Calhoun, Franklin,
Gadsden, Gulf,
Holmes, Jackson,
Jefferson, Leon,
Liberty, Madison,
Taylor, Wakulla,
Walton, and
Washington
counties

Areas affected are
Hillsborough and
Pinellas Counties of
Florida

Chatham



GA

GA

GA

Authority For
Savannah-Chatham
County Area,
Incorporated

Overview
Incorporated

PUBLIC HEALTH,
GEORGIA DEPT OF

Macon-Bibb County
Economic
Opportunity
Council, Inc.

Interlocal
Community Action
Program Inc

Western Indiana
Community Action
Agency, Inc

22SFHGAO001

22SFHGA002

20SFSGAO001

22SFCINOO1

22SFCINOO2

Continuation | $ 240,789
(YR 2)
Continuation | S 200,056
(YR 2)
Renewal $ 253,147
Continuation | $ 286,931
(YR 2)
Continuation | $ 285,634

(YR 2)

47

31

39

48

44

$7,379

$ 4,867

$6,123

$7,536

$6,908

$248,168

$ 204,923

$259,270

$ 294,467

$292,542

$62,042

$51,231

$64,818

$73,617

$73,136

47

31

39

48

44

Baldwin, Hancock
and Putnam
County

Troup County
(LaGrange, West
Point, Hogansville,
Pine Mountain)

Macon, Georgia

Greenfield,
Hancock County,
Indiana

New Castle, Henry
County, Indiana
Rushville, Rush
County, Indiana
Muncie, Delaware
County, Indiana

Terre Haute, Vigo
County, Indiana;
Brazil, Clay County,
Indiana;
Greencastle,
Putnam County,
Indiana;



KY

LA

MA

MA

MD

ME

LUTHERAN HOMES,
INC.

Northwest Indiana
Community Action
Corp

Community Action
Council for
Lexington-Fayette,
Bourbon, Harrison,
& Nicholas Co

Catholic Charities Of
The Diocese Of
Baton Rouge, Inc.

ACTION FOR
BOSTON
COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT,
INC.

Citizens For Citizens,
Inc.

Family & Children's
Services of Central
Maryland
OPPORTUNITY
ALLIANCE, THE

20SFNINOO02

20SFNINOO1

20SFSKY001

20SFWLAO01

20SFAMAO001

20SFAMAO002

22SFBMDO001

20SFAMEOO1

Renewal S 349,894
Renewal $ 231,309
Renewal $ 166,110
Renewal $349,715
Renewal $935,521
Renewal $329,847
Continuation | $ 354,272
(YR 2)

Renewal $569,714

60

36

29

63

150

51

69

87

$9,420

$5,652

$4,553

$9,891

$23,550

$ 8,007

$10,833

$13,659

$359,314

$236,961

$170,663

$359,606

$959,071

$337,854

$ 65,105

$583,373

$89,829

$59,241

$42,666

$89,902

$239,768

$84,464

$16,277

$145,844

60

36

29

63

150

51

69

87

Allen County,
Indiana

Lake, Porter,
LaPorte Counties in
Indiana

Lexington-Fayette
County, Kentucky
Scott County,
Kentucky

East Baton Rouge
Parish

Pointe Coupee
Parish

Boston, Quincy,
and Eastern
Middlesex County
in Massachusetts

Bristol County
Massachusetts

Baltimore City
Cumberland, York,

southern Oxford
counties



Mi

MO

MO

MO

MO

Methodist
Children's Home
Society

Central Missouri
Community Action

Ozarks Area
Community Action
Corporation

SIKESTON, CITY OF
(INC)

Reconciliation
Services

20SFNMI001

22SFEMO002

22SFEMOO003

22SFEMO001

20SFWMO0001

Renewal $ 702,915
Continuation | $ 389,640
(YR 2)

Continuation | $ 312,946
(YR 2)

Continuation | $ 235,694
(YR 2)

Renewal $480,410

110

67

58

36

86

$17,270  $720,185

$10,519 = $400,159
$9,106 = $322,052
$5,652 | $241,346
$13,502  $493,912

$180,047

$100,040

$80,513

$60,337

$123,478

59

169

67

58

36

86

Wayne County,
Michigan and St.
Claire Shores in
Macomb County,
Michigan
Randolph, Howard,
Audrain, Boone,
Callaway, Cooper,
Moniteau, Cole,
Osage and
Montgomery
counties in
Missouri

Barry, Christian,
Dade, Dallas,
Douglas, Greene,
Laclede, Lawrence,
Polk, Stone, Taney,
Texas, Webster,
and Wright
Counties in
Missouri

Scott, Mississippi,
Stoddard, and
Butler Counties

Jackson, Clay and
Platte counties
within the
metropolitan area
of Kansas City,
Missouri



MS

MS

MS

NH

NJ

OXFORD-LAF CO
CHAMBER OF
COMMERCE

Laurel-Jones County | 20SFSMS001

Council on Aging

Multi-County
Community Service
Agency, Inc.

FRIENDS
PROGRAM,INC., THE

Jefferson Park
Ministries

225FGMS001

20SFSMS002

20SFANHO0O01

21SFBNJOO1

Continuation
(YR 2)

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Continuation
(yr3)

$ 437,365

$ 598,200

$505,537

$584,407

$271,783

72

93

103

92

42

$11,304

$ 14,601

$16,171

$ 14,444

$6,594

$ 448,669

$623,724

$521,708

$598,851

$283,310

$112,168

$155,931

$130,427

$149,713

$70,828

72

93

103

92

42

Oxford, Lafayette
County; Crenshaw,
Como, Batesville,
Panola County;
Holly Springs,
Mississippi
Covington and
Jones Counties and
the cities of Laurel
and Ellisville in
South Mississippi.

The areas to be
affected for this
project are
Lauderdale, Clarke,
Jasper, and Kemper
Counties in
Mississippi.

State of New
Hampshire.

The affected areas
of the Foster
Grandparent
Program in Union
County of New
Jersey are City of



NY

OH

OH

RI

X

X

Catholic Charities of
the Diocese of
Ogdensburg

Akron Summit
Community Action
Agency

Senior Centers, Inc.

West Warwick
Senior Center

El Paso, City of

Evelyn Rubenstein
Jewish Community
Center of Houston

22SFFNY001

22SFCOHO001

22SFCOH002

22SFFRIOO01

22SFGTX002

22S5FGTX001

Continuation
(YR 2)

Continuation
(YR 2)

Continuation
(YR 2)
Continuation
(YR 2)

Continuation
(YR 2)

Continuation
(YR 2)

$277,617

$ 364,560

$301,156

$314,338

$529,150

$351,651

48

56

55

52

85

59

$7,536

$ 8,792

$8,635

$8,164

$13,345

$9,263

$ 285,153

$ 373,352

$309,791

$322,502

$542,495

$360,914

$71,289

$93,338

$77,448

$80,626

$135,624

$90,229

48

57

57

52

86

60

Elizabeth, Rahway,
Roselle, Linden,
Union; 10th and
13th Congressional
districts.

Franklin- Essex- St.
Lawrence -
Jefferson -Clinton

Summit county

Lucas County Ohio

West Bay area of
the state includes
Kent and
Washington
counties for this
Foster Grandparent
Program. All other
cities and towns in
Bristol, Newport
and Providence
counties are not
included.

The City of El Paso
and the County of
El Paso

Harris County,
Texas



X

X

X

X

wi

wi

HIDALGO, COUNTY
OF

Catholic Charities
Diocese San Antonio

Senior Citizens of
Greater Dallas, Inc.

South East Texas
Regional Planning
Commission

Corrections,
Wisconsin
Department of

Encompass Early
Education & Care,
Inc

21SFGTX001

20SFWTXO010

20SFWTXO008

20SFWTXO009

20SFNWI001

20SFNWI1002

Continuation

(YR 3)

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

$273,916

$ 550,522
$ 537,701

$ 446,350

$158,153

$167,205

42

85

104

69

24

27

$6,594

$13,345
$ 16,328

$10,833

$3,768

$4,239

$280,510

$563,867
$554,029

$457,183

$161,921

$171,444

$70,128

$140,967

$138,508

$114,296

$40,481

$42,861

43

86

105

71

24

27

Texas: Cameron,
Hidalgo and Willacy
Counties

Dallas and Collin
Counties

Hardin, Jefferson,
and Orange
Counties

Lincoln Hills School
and Copper Lake
School facilities in
Irma, WI, located
within Lincoln
County.

Green Bay, De
Pere, and Pulaski
Wisconsin in Brown
County.
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