

Appendix A. Fiscal Year 2023 Quarter 3 (April 1 Start Dates)

Foster Grandparent Program Continuation and Renewal

- Added columns to the Appendix A: FY 2023 NOFA Type, Baseline Funding before Stipend Increase, Federal (Fed.) VSYs, Total of \$.15 Stipend Increase for Fed. VSYs Only, and Baseline Funding update with \$0.15 Stipend Increase.
- In FY 2022, quarter 3 grantees only received 9 months of stipend increase. For the FY 2023 application, quarter 3 grantees will receive a full 12-month permanent Baseline Funding Stipend Increase. AmeriCorps Seniors calculated the permanent Baseline Funding stipend increase, by taking the original Baseline Funding (\$XX,XXX) + ((Fed. VSYs (XX) x (\$157)) = Baseline Funding updated with \$0.15 Stipend Increase, highlighted in yellow.
 - o Note: \$0.15 * 1044 = \$156.60. Because eGrants doesn't allow decimals, we rounded the amount up to \$157.
- Updated 10/6/22: ACS is offering to provide additional federal funds to extend FY 23 grant from a March 30, 2024 end
 date to June 30, 2024 (3 additional months of funding shift to a July 1 start date).

Org State	Organization	Grant Number	FY 2023 NOFA Type	Baseline Funding before \$0.15 Stipend Increase (Original)	Fed VSYs	Total of \$0.15 Stipend Increase for Fed. VSY only	Baseline Funding updated with \$0.15 Stipend Increase (Permanent)	Additional approved funds for June 30, 2024 end date.	Non Fed. VSYs	Total VSYs	Areas Affected
AL	Community Action Partnership of North Alabama	22SFHAL002	Continuation (YR 2)	\$329,711	64	\$10,048	\$339,759	\$84,940	0	64	Morgan, Lawrence, and Cullman Counties, Alabama
AL	East Alabama Services for the Elderly Inc	22SFHAL003	Continuation (YR 2)	\$311,679	48	\$ 7,536	\$319,215	\$79,804	0	48	Lee County Alabama: Opelika and Auburn Russell County Alabama: Ft. Mitchell,



											Hurtsboro, Phenix City and Seale
AL	Positive Maturity, Inc.	22SFHAL004	Continuation (YR 2)	\$332,686	66	\$10,362	\$343,048	\$85,762	0	66	Currently serving Jefferson County, but also allowed to expand into Blount, Shelby, and Walker Counties once funding is secured.
AL	Russellville, City of	22SFHAL001	Continuation (YR 2)	\$360,355	69	\$10,833	\$371,188	\$92,797	2	71	Colbert, Franklin, Lauderdale, Marion, and Winston Counties in Alabama
AL	South East Alabama Community Action Partnership Inc.	22SFHAL005	Continuation (YR 2)	\$395,182	61	\$ 9,577	\$404,759	\$101,190	0	61	Barbour, Coffee, Dale, Geneva, Henry and Houston
AR	EAST ARKANSAS AREA AGENCY ON AGING INC.	21SFGAR001	Continuation (YR 3)	\$179,048	28	\$4,396	\$183,444	\$45,861	0	28	Clay, Craighead, Crittenden, Cross, Greene, Lawrence, Lee, Mississippi, Poinsett, Randolph, and St. Francis Counties
CA	Felton Institute	21SFICA001	Continuation (YR 3)	\$298,818	47	\$7,379	\$306,197	\$76,550	0	47	San Francisco (City and County), California
CA	Sacramento, County of	20SFPCA002	Renewal	\$458,700	81	\$12,717	\$471,417	\$117,855	0	81	Sacramento and Placer Counties
DE	HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES,	22SFBDE001	Continuation (YR 2)	\$576,090	110	\$17,270	\$593,360	\$148,340	0	110	Delaware: The project will provide



	DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF										services in all 3 of Delaware counties: Sussex, Kent, and New Castle Counties.
FL	Alachua, County of	22SFHFL004	Continuation (YR 2)	\$421,467	65	\$10,205	\$431,672	\$107,918	0	65	Alachua County, FL
FL	Area Agency On Aging Of Palm Beach/Treasure Coast, Inc.	22SFHFL001	Continuation (YR 2)	\$591,426	91	\$14,287	\$605,713	\$151,429	5	96	Martin County, Okeechobee County, St. Lucie County, Palm Beach County
FL	Dr. Piper Center for Social Services, Inc.	22SFHFL003	Continuation (YR 2)	\$ 450,341	90	\$ 14,130	\$ 464,471	\$116,118	5	95	Lee, Sarasota, Charlotte, Collier, Hendry, Glades Counties
FL	Elder Care Services Inc.	22SFHFL002	Continuation (YR 2)	\$ 541,573	87	\$13,659	\$ 555,232	\$138,808	0	87	Florida: Bay, Calhoun, Franklin, Gadsden, Gulf, Holmes, Jackson, Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, Madison, Taylor, Wakulla, Walton, and Washington counties
FL	Seniors In Service of Tampa Bay Inc	20SFSFL001	Renewal	\$ 681,849	105	\$16,485	\$698,334	\$174,584	0	105	Areas affected are Hillsborough and Pinellas Counties of Florida
GA	Economic Opportunity	22SFHGA003	Continuation (YR 2)	\$ 207,629	32	\$ 5,024	\$ 212,653	\$53,164	0	32	Chatham



	Authority For Savannah-Chatham County Area, Incorporated										
GA	Overview Incorporated	22SFHGA001	Continuation (YR 2)	\$ 240,789	47	\$ 7,379	\$248,168	\$62,042	0	47	Baldwin, Hancock and Putnam County
GA	PUBLIC HEALTH, GEORGIA DEPT OF	22SFHGA002	Continuation (YR 2)	\$ 200,056	31	\$ 4,867	\$ 204,923	\$51,231	0	31	Troup County (LaGrange, West Point, Hogansville, Pine Mountain)
GA	Macon-Bibb County Economic Opportunity Council, Inc.	20SFSGA001	Renewal	\$ 253,147	39	\$ 6,123	\$259,270	\$64,818	0	39	Macon, Georgia
IN	Interlocal Community Action Program Inc	22SFCIN001	Continuation (YR 2)	\$ 286,931	48	\$ 7,536	\$ 294,467	\$73,617	0	48	Greenfield, Hancock County, Indiana New Castle, Henry County, Indiana Rushville, Rush County, Indiana Muncie, Delaware County, Indiana
IN	Western Indiana Community Action Agency, Inc	22SFCIN002	Continuation (YR 2)	\$ 285,634	44	\$ 6,908	\$ 292,542	\$73,136	0	44	Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana; Brazil, Clay County, Indiana; Greencastle, Putnam County, Indiana;



IN	LUTHERAN HOMES, INC.	20SFNIN002	Renewal	\$ 349,894	60	\$ 9,420	\$359,314	\$89,829	0	60	Allen County, Indiana
IN	Northwest Indiana Community Action Corp	20SFNIN001	Renewal	\$ 231,309	36	\$5,652	\$236,961	\$59,241	0	36	Lake, Porter, LaPorte Counties in Indiana
КҮ	Community Action Council for Lexington-Fayette, Bourbon, Harrison, & Nicholas Co	20SFSKY001	Renewal	\$ 166,110	29	\$4,553	\$170,663	\$42,666	0	29	Lexington-Fayette County, Kentucky Scott County, Kentucky
LA	Catholic Charities Of The Diocese Of Baton Rouge, Inc.	20SFWLA001	Renewal	\$349,715	63	\$ 9,891	\$359,606	\$89,902	0	63	East Baton Rouge Parish Pointe Coupee Parish
MA	ACTION FOR BOSTON COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, INC.	20SFAMA001	Renewal	\$ 935,521	150	\$23,550	\$959,071	\$239,768	0	150	Boston, Quincy, and Eastern Middlesex County in Massachusetts
MA	Citizens For Citizens, Inc.	20SFAMA002	Renewal	\$329,847	51	\$ 8,007	\$337,854	\$84,464	0	51	Bristol County Massachusetts
MD	Family & Children's Services of Central Maryland	22SFBMD001	Continuation (YR 2)	\$ 354,272	69	\$10,833	\$ 65,105	\$16,277	0	69	Baltimore City
ME	OPPORTUNITY ALLIANCE, THE	20SFAME001	Renewal	\$ 569,714	87	\$13,659	\$583,373	\$145,844	0	87	Cumberland, York, southern Oxford counties



MI	Methodist Children's Home Society	20SFNMI001	Renewal	\$ 702,915	110	\$ 17,270	\$720,185	\$180,047	59	169	Wayne County, Michigan and St. Claire Shores in Macomb County, Michigan
МО	Central Missouri Community Action	22SFEMO002	Continuation (YR 2)	\$ 389,640	67	\$ 10,519	\$ 400,159	\$100,040	0	67	Randolph, Howard, Audrain, Boone, Callaway, Cooper, Moniteau, Cole, Osage and Montgomery counties in Missouri
МО	Ozarks Area Community Action Corporation	22SFEMO003	Continuation (YR 2)	\$ 312,946	58	\$ 9,106	\$ 322,052	\$80,513	0	58	Barry, Christian, Dade, Dallas, Douglas, Greene, Laclede, Lawrence, Polk, Stone, Taney, Texas, Webster, and Wright Counties in Missouri
МО	SIKESTON, CITY OF (INC)	22SFEMO001	Continuation (YR 2)	\$ 235,694	36	\$ 5,652	\$ 241,346	\$60,337	0	36	Scott, Mississippi, Stoddard, and Butler Counties
МО	Reconciliation Services	20SFWMO001	Renewal	\$480,410	86	\$13,502	\$493,912	\$123,478	0	86	Jackson, Clay and Platte counties within the metropolitan area of Kansas City, Missouri



MS	OXFORD-LAF CO CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	22SFGMS001	Continuation (YR 2)	\$ 437,365	72	\$ 11,304	\$ 448,669	\$112,168	0	72	Oxford, Lafayette County; Crenshaw, Como, Batesville, Panola County; Holly Springs, Mississippi
MS	Laurel-Jones County Council on Aging	20SFSMS001	Renewal	\$ 598,200	93	\$ 14,601	\$623,724	\$155,931	0	93	Covington and Jones Counties and the cities of Laurel and Ellisville in South Mississippi.
MS	Multi-County Community Service Agency, Inc.	20SFSMS002	Renewal	\$505,537	103	\$ 16,171	\$521,708	\$130,427	0	103	The areas to be affected for this project are Lauderdale, Clarke, Jasper, and Kemper Counties in Mississippi.
NH	FRIENDS PROGRAM,INC., THE	20SFANH001	Renewal	\$584,407	92	\$ 14,444	\$598,851	\$149,713	0	92	State of New Hampshire.
NJ	Jefferson Park Ministries	21SFBNJ001	Continuation (yr 3)	\$ 271,783	42	\$6,594	\$283,310	\$70,828	0	42	The affected areas of the Foster Grandparent Program in Union County of New Jersey are City of



NY	Catholic Charities of	22SFFNY001	Continuation	\$ 277,617	48	\$ 7,536	\$ 285,153	\$71,289	0	48	Elizabeth, Rahway, Roselle, Linden, Union; 10th and 13th Congressional districts. Franklin- Essex- St.
IVI	the Diocese of Ogdensburg	22311111001	(YR 2)	۲/۱٬۰۱۱ ک	40	\$ 7,550	Ç 265,155	7/1,289	O	40	Lawrence - Jefferson -Clinton
ОН	Akron Summit Community Action Agency	22SFCOH001	Continuation (YR 2)	\$ 364,560	56	\$ 8,792	\$ 373,352	\$93,338	1	57	Summit county
ОН	Senior Centers, Inc.	22SFCOH002	Continuation (YR 2)	\$301,156	55	\$8,635	\$ 309,791	\$77,448	2	57	Lucas County Ohio
RI	West Warwick Senior Center	22SFFRI001	Continuation (YR 2)	\$314,338	52	\$ 8,164	\$322,502	\$80,626	0	52	West Bay area of the state includes Kent and Washington counties for this Foster Grandparent Program. All other cities and towns in Bristol, Newport and Providence counties are not included.
ТХ	El Paso, City of	22SFGTX002	Continuation (YR 2)	\$529,150	85	\$13,345	\$542,495	\$135,624	1	86	The City of El Paso and the County of El Paso
тх	Evelyn Rubenstein Jewish Community Center of Houston	22SFGTX001	Continuation (YR 2)	\$351,651	59	\$ 9,263	\$360,914	\$90,229	1	60	Harris County, Texas



TX	HIDALGO, COUNTY OF	21SFGTX001	Continuation (YR 3)	\$273,916	42	\$6,594	\$280,510	\$70,128	1	43	Texas: Cameron, Hidalgo and Willacy Counties
TX	Catholic Charities Diocese San Antonio	20SFWTX010	Renewal	\$ 550,522	85	\$13,345	\$563,867	\$140,967	1	86	
TX	Senior Citizens of Greater Dallas, Inc.	20SFWTX008	Renewal	\$ 537,701	104	\$ 16,328	\$554,029	\$138,508	1	105	Dallas and Collin Counties
TX	South East Texas Regional Planning Commission	20SFWTX009	Renewal	\$ 446,350	69	\$ 10,833	\$457,183	\$114,296	2	71	Hardin, Jefferson, and Orange Counties
WI	Corrections, Wisconsin Department of	20SFNWI001	Renewal	\$158,153	24	\$3,768	\$161,921	\$40,481	0	24	Lincoln Hills School and Copper Lake School facilities in Irma, WI, located within Lincoln County.
WI	Encompass Early Education & Care, Inc	20SFNWI002	Renewal	\$167,205	27	\$ 4,239	\$171,444	\$42,861	0	27	Green Bay, De Pere, and Pulaski Wisconsin in Brown County.